## NOTICE OF PUBLIC BUDGET HEARING TOWN OF DANIELS

Notice is hereby given that on Tuesday, November 12th, 2024, at 7:00 p.m. at the Daniels Town Hall, a PUBLIC HEARING on the PROPOSED 2025 BUDGET for the Town of Daniels in Burnett County will be held. The proposed budget in detail will be posted at the Daniels Town Hall, ABC Lumber; Backwoods Bait & Beer, and the Clerks' office for inspection by calling 715-349-2291. The following is a summary of the proposed 2025 Budget.

REVENUES	BUDGET	AMENDED	PROPOSED	Increase
Town Levy	358,371	358,371	362,051	1.03%
Intergovernmental Revenues	215,769	210,503	215,769	2.50%
Public Charges for Services	7,500	7,500	7,500	0.00%
Licenses & Permits	3,200	3,200	3,200	0.00%
Misc Revenues/Grants	25	25	25	0.00%
Other Financing Sources/Loan		150,000	150,000	0.00%
	584,865	729,599	738,545	1.23%
EXPENSES				
General Government	67,750	67,750	69,050	1.92%
Public Safety	76,033	76,033	75,000	-1.36%
Public Works	247,511	392,746	399,944	1.83%
Health & Human Services	3,000	2,500	5,500	120.00%
Recreation, Culture & Education	500	500	500	0.00%
Capital Outlay				
Debt Service	190,071	190,070	188,551	-0.80%
	584,865	729,599	738,545	1.23%
2024 YE Balances				
Highway Debt \$150000				
Town Hall Debt \$0.00				
Fire Hall Debt \$46876				
Fire Truck Debt \$14660				
Backhoe Debt \$15158				

## NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN ELECTORS MEETING TOWN OF DANIELS

Notice is hereby given that on Tuesday, November 12<sup>th</sup>, 2024, immediately following the completion of the Public Hearing on the proposed budget which begins at 7:00 p.m. at the Daniels Town Hall, a SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF THE ELECTORS, called pursuant to Sec. 60.12 (1)(c) of Wi Statutes by the Town Board for the following purposes will be held:

- 1. To approve the 2024 Town Tax Levy to be collected in 2025 pursuant to Sec. 60.10 (1) (a) of Wisconsin Statutes.
- 2. To approve the 2025 Highway expenditures pursuant to Sec. 82.03(2) of Wisconsin Statues.
- 3. To establish the compensation for elected officers pursuant to sec.60.10(1)(b)1 of Wisconsin Statues.

Dated this 28<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2025. By Liz Simonsen, Clerk

Please visit the Town Website: <u>www.townofdaniels.com</u> for more info.